such resolution by the Board of Directors. As of December 31, 2024, the Company still has RMB 742 million of the temporary working capital to be repaid.

3. Cash management of idle proceeds and investment in related products
√Applicable □Not applicable

Monetary unit:‘0,000 Yuan Currency: RMB
Date of

deliberation at the
meeting of the

Board of
Directors

Effective deliberation amount of proceeds for
cash management

Starting
date

Ending
date

Cash management balance
at the end of the reporting

period

Whether the maximum balance
exceeds the authorized amount during

the period

November 25,
2024 40,000 November

25, 2024
November
25, 2025 0 No

Other information
None

4. Others
□Applicable√ Not applicable

XV. Description of other significant matters that have a material impact on investors’ value judgments and investment decisions
□Applicable√ Not applicable

2024 Annual Report

114 / 340

Section VII Change in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Change in share capital
(I) Table of change in shares

1. Table of change in shares

Unit: Share
Before the change Increase/decrease in the change (+, -) After the change

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

New issues
Bonus
shares

Shares
converted
from capital
reserve

Others Subtotal
Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

I. Restricted shares 23,751,823 1.39 -12,873,923 -12,873,923 10,877,900 0.64
1. Shares held by the state
2. Shares held by state-owned
legal persons
3. Shares held by other
domestic subjects

23,751,823 1.39 -12,873,923 -12,873,923 10,877,900 0.64

Including: shares held by
domestic non-state legal
persons
Shares held by domestic
natural persons

23,751,823 1.39 -12,873,923 -12,873,923 10,877,900 0.64

4. Shares held by overseas
subjects
Including: shares held by

2024 Annual Report

115 / 340

overseas legal persons
Shares held by overseas natural
persons
II. Unrestricted shares 1,686,334,697 98.61 2,331 2,331 1,686,337,028 99.36
1. RMB ordinary shares 1,686,334,697 98.61 2,331 2,331 1,686,337,028 99.36
2. Shares listed at home and
held by foreign subjects
3. Shares listed overseas and
held by foreign subjects
4. Others
III. Total number of shares 1,710,086,520 100.00 -12,871,592 -12,871,592 1,697,214,928 100.00

2024Annual Report

116 / 340

2. Description of changes in shares
√Applicable □Not applicable

1. It is agreed upon approval at the 14th meeting of the sixth Board of Directors of the Company that,

given that some incentive recipients involved in the first grant, the first grant of the reserved part, the second

grant of the reserved part under the 2021 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan, the first grant, the grant of the

reserved part under the 2022 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan and the first grant under the 2023 Restricted

Stock Incentive Plan were no longer eligible for incentives, the Company repurchased and cancelled a total of